H4 PLUS 系列连接器安装手册
H4 PLUS SERIES CONNECTOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL                          文件编号(File Name):WI‐S067‐ENG REV.A
SOP‐001QF‐07 REV.A 本文最终解释权归安费诺所有/Final interpretation is owned by Amphenol.  Page 1 of 21
Uncontrolled Copy
太阳能连接器H4 PLUS系列
PV Connector H4 PLUS Series
H4 PLUS 系列连接器安装手册
H4 PLUS SERIES CONNECTOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL                          文件编号(File Name):WI‐S067‐ENG REV.A

3.连接器和工具选型
Connector and tool selection
3.1  连接器型号编码
Connector Part Number Logic Code
H4  X  X  X  X  X  X  X
Product  Type  Gender  Connector Type  Terminals‐Cable Size  Approvals  Packing  Contact*
H4  S      F    Female +
M    Male ‐
C Cable connector
M Bulkhead M12
D Manually unlock
cable connector
B Manually unlock
bulkhead M12
0 less contacts
2 2.5mm²/14AWG
4 4mm²/12AWG&6mm²/10AWG(S&F) ;
4mm²/12AWG(CF)
5 4mm²/12AWG&6mm²/10AWG(CF)
6 6mm²/10AWG(CF)
T TUV
D TUV &UL
I    1pcs/bag,
800pcs/box
C    100pcs/bag
800pcs/box
M 400pcs/bag
800pcs/box
S
Stamped&Formed
Blank
Cold formed
3.2  卷装冲压端子料号  :
S&F contact part Number Logic Code (only for reel type)
UTX    X  X  X  X  X
product    Type  Gender  Terminals‐Cable Size  Packaging  Variations
UTX  F Stamped & Formed contact  F    Female +  2    2.5mm²/14AWG  R    2000PCS/reel
�   �   M    Male ‐  4    4mm²/12AWG&6mm²/10AWG
�   �   �
3.4  工具清单：
Tools List
剥线钳（2.5/4.0/6.0mm²光伏线）:                    H4TS0000
Strip tool for 2.5/4/6mm² PV cable
连接器扳手:                                                                H4TW0001
Wrench tool for H4 Plus
端子深度探测工具                                                    H4TT0002
Contact depth inspection tool
母端防尘帽  ：                                                          UTXPF
Protection cap for female connector
公端防尘帽：                                                            UTXPM
Protection cap for male connector
H4 PLUS 系列连接器安装手册
H4 PLUS SERIES CONNECTOR INSTRUCTION MANUAL                          文件编号(File Name):WI‐S067‐ENG REV.A
SOP‐001QF‐07 REV.A 本文最终解释权归安费诺所有/Final interpretation is owned by Amphenol.  Page 6 of 21
Uncontrolled Copy
压接钳
Crimping tool
Tool    UTXTC0003
UTXTC0004 UTXTC0005
钳口
Crimping Die
UTXTD0003
UTXTD0005
UTXTD0004
定位器
Locator
UTXTP002
UTXTP004  UTXTP003
手柄
Hand Shank
UTXTC0004
4 端子与线缆组装:
Cable Assembly